

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006
CC 211/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 02/12/2004 in DBSA No. 261/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

KASHI RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) 1 (for c/delay in filing SLP

Date: 20/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel Mr. Vivek Gupta, appearing on behalf of Mr. D.K. Garg, counsel for petitioner states that they do not want to file additional documents for which the matter is pending since January, 2006 when the Hon'bl Court has granted 2 weeks time. List the matter before the Hon'bl Court.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar